FORM 2

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of:

ROBERT WALTER DIXON

Date of death: 14/12/2022

Last known residential address of deceased:

Strathdevon Nursing Home, Latrobe, Tasmania

in the death certificate noted as

II Maxwell Drive, Latrobe in Tasmania

*Address in Will: I Maxwell Drive, Latrobe in Tasmania

*Date of Will: 2/12/2015

*Executors named in Will: Instituted JULIE ANNE LEE

Instituted BETTY JULIA HENRICKS

Full name of applicant: JULIE ANNE LEE

Address of applicant: I I Maxwell Drive, Latrobe Tas 7307

Relationship of applicant to deceased: significant relationship to deceased but not

registered

Full name of applicant:

BETTY JULIA HENRICKS

Address of applicant: 53 Dana Drive, Devonport Tas 7310

Relationship of applicant to deceased: stranger in blood

Australian legal practitioner acting for BRUCE DAVIES SOLICITOR

applicant:

Address for service: 107 GILBERT STREET, LATROBE TAS 7307

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

probate of the Will dated 2/12/2015;

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.

Estate of: Robert Walter Dixon

Applicant/Firm name:Bruce Davies SolicitorTel:03 6426 2762Address:107 Gilbert StreetEmail:sburns@bdsol.com.au

Latrobe TAS 7307 Practitioner: S. J. Burns